
By Speed post   
RTI Matter 

DPE-GM/0214/2014-GM     
Government of India 

Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises 
Department of Public Enterprises 

                            ******* 
Public Enterprises Bhawan, 

Block No.14, C.G.O. Complex, 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. 

 
 

Dated:  18th December, 2014 
To. 
 

Sh. Anjani Kumar, 
A/5, Kaliashpur Complex,  
Kusum Vihar, P.O.- Koyla Nagar Township,  
Dhanbad, - 826005 
 
 

Subject: - Furnishing information under RTI Act 2005. 
 
 

Sir, 

 Please refer to your RTI application dated 14-11-2014, which has been received in 

the Department of Public Enterprises from DoPT vide DPE reference no. 

DPENT/R/2014/00327 dated 02-12-2014 seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. The 

information in respect of issue raised in your application is furnished as under: 

Reply 
 

 In respect of your query it is submitted that there is no parity in the scale of pay and the 

position / level of Government officers to that of officers / executive in the Central Public 

Sector Enterprises (CPSEs). Further CPSEs are absolutely on a different footing in terms of 

pay structure, having different schedule (A,B,C&D) & status (Maharatna, Navratna, 

Miniratna). Hence, as such no equivalence can be drawn between the two. Apart from above, 

the role & responsibility of Class-I (Group-A) Central Government Officers are totally different 

than that of CPSEs executives. 

2. The Appellate Authority in this case is Shri Ashok Kumar Pavadia, Joint Secretary, 

DPE, Room No. 404, Block No. 14, CGO Complex, Public Enterprises Bhawan, CGO 

Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003. 

      Yours sincerely, 
 

           
 (J.N. Prasad) 

Director & CPIO-GM Div. 

Copy to :  
Department of Personnel & Training, 
(Sh. Raju Saraswat, US & CPIO), 
North Block, New Delhi. 

In reference to DoPT letter F. no. 28034/1-
616/2014-Estt.(A) dated 26th October. 2014.   

 


